
2025 Adelphi University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-27   Conf: 10-10   Home: 13-11   Away: 10-14   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (315), Opp (294)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: McCarthy (1), Pasqueralli (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Chavarria (2), Moore (2), Fisher (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-140),
Moore (33-35), Plue (33-38), Chavarria (20-23), Parente (20-21), Fisher (10-11), Kenney (10-12)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Murphy, Courtney .339 41-40 118 17 40 0 2 1 13 47 .398 7 0 15 0 .376 0 2 6-8 74 2 2 .974
11 Pearson, Brianna .305 42-40 118 22 36 9 1 4 21 59 .500 17 1 22 1 .394 1 3 2-3 182 4 2 .989
12 Tarjan, Ellen .274 46-45 135 15 37 8 2 3 23 58 .430 5 1 22 0 .303 1 1 4-4 50 69 8 .937
23 Kellogg, Angelina .261 40-39 111 19 29 2 2 0 8 35 .315 7 1 14 0 .311 0 5 5-6 52 59 11 .910
41 Sanzone, Julianna .254 44-41 126 19 32 9 0 2 22 47 .373 14 3 12 1 .336 3 1 1-1 30 1 1 .969
3 Shreter, Zee Zee .224 47-44 134 27 30 1 1 0 11 33 .246 13 1 18 0 .297 0 8 9-10 81 5 4 .956
27 McCarthy, Reeghan .220 41-40 118 17 26 7 0 0 8 33 .280 6 1 11 0 .264 0 6 2-2 42 56 18 .845
22 Wengryn, Courtney .316 33-29 95 10 30 10 1 1 17 45 .474 10 1 4 0 .380 2 2 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
5 Moore, Maddy .306 33-32 85 16 26 7 0 3 13 42 .494 10 2 21 1 .392 0 4 1-1 152 12 5 .970
2 Fisher, Meghan .300 13-11 30 5 9 1 0 1 3 13 .433 3 1 6 0 .382 0 1 2-2 31 15 3 .939
19 Parente, Tori .298 35-30 47 6 14 1 1 0 9 17 .362 3 0 10 0 .340 0 4 2-2 27 42 3 .958
7 Comer, Makayla .293 18-14 41 4 12 3 0 0 4 15 .366 3 2 7 2 .370 0 0 0-0 86 1 0 1.000
4 Montañez, Angeline .235 20-12 34 4 8 2 0 0 3 10 .294 5 0 6 0 .325 1 4 1-1 18 0 0 1.000
14 Pasqueralli, Jordyn .231 34-31 78 12 18 3 0 0 11 21 .269 8 2 11 0 .311 2 0 6-7 56 0 3 .949
6 Chavarria, Amanda .167 12-12 30 0 5 0 0 0 2 5 .167 1 1 8 0 .219 0 3 0-0 63 7 3 .959
45 Hershkovitz, Ava .143 5-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
21 Klepper, Kaitlyn .111 11-8 18 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .111 3 0 9 0 .238 0 1 0-0 14 14 3 .903
9 Wolfe, Emily .000 8-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .200 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .267 51-51 1329 198 355 63 10 15 170 483 .363 116 18 200 5 .332 10 45 42-49 980 331 69 .950
Opponents .268 51-51 1283 201 344 66 15 14 175 482 .376 107 34 214 5 .338 10 49 63-71 996 375 79 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Kenney, Lily 2.42 13-5 31 15 13 4-0 0 136.0 142 56 47 10 74 29 5 9 .267 2 8 1 4 15
10 Plue, Jenna 3.87 6-14 26 23 9 1-0 0 119.1 116 88 66 69 106 23 6 5 .253 18 15 0 5 21
19 Parente, Tori 4.12 5-8 18 13 6 1-0 0 71.1 86 57 42 28 34 14 4 0 .294 0 11 0 1 13
Totals 3.32 24-27 75 51 28 6 0 326.2 344 201 155 107 214 66 15 14 .268 20 34 1 10 49
Opponents 3.18 27-24 89 51 24 8 2 332.0 355 197 151 116 200 63 10 15 .267 13 18 0 10 45



2025 Adelphi University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Comer, Makayla 87 86 1 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Montañez, Angeline 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Hershkovitz, Ava 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wolfe, Emily 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wengryn, Courtney 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pearson, Brianna 188 182 4 2 .989 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Murphy, Courtney 78 74 2 2 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Moore, Maddy 169 152 12 5 .970 5 33 2 .943 2 0
41 Sanzone, Julianna 32 30 1 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Chavarria, Amanda 73 63 7 3 .959 0 20 3 .870 2 0
19 Parente, Tori 72 27 42 3 .958 5 20 1 .952 0 0
3 Shreter, Zee Zee 90 81 5 4 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kenney, Lily 22 4 17 1 .955 2 10 2 .833 0 0
14 Pasqueralli, Jordyn 59 56 0 3 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Plue, Jenna 34 5 27 2 .941 2 33 5 .868 0 0
2 Fisher, Meghan 49 31 15 3 .939 0 10 1 .909 1 0
12 Tarjan, Ellen 127 50 69 8 .937 5 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kellogg, Angelina 122 52 59 11 .910 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Klepper, Kaitlyn 31 14 14 3 .903 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 McCarthy, Reeghan 116 42 56 18 .845 3 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1380 980 331 69 .950 43 126 14 .900 5 0
Opponents 1450 996 375 79 .946 27 84 14 .857 9 1


